Siemens / Murray Original Folio # 1-7 Murray 2005, 1-7
1
LO
A
D
 C
E
N

install bonding strap and use insulated bar for
neutral conductors and bonded bar for ground
conductors.
White trim load centers are now
available. Add a “W” to the end of any
Rock Solid Load Center (100-225A). Must
be ordered in pallet quantities (20-25)
and a 3-4 week lead time applies.
12-42 Circuit, 70-400 Amperes
Amps No. of Max. Indoor Type 1
 Dimensions� List Outdoor Type 3R�
 Dimensions� List
Max. Spaces Circuit Catalog Number Height Width Depth Price $ Catalog Number Height Width Depth Price $
100 12 24 LC1224B1100 18 143⁄8 4 505.00 LW1224B1100 20 141⁄4 41⁄2 652.00
100 16 32 — — — — — LW1632B1100 20 141⁄4 41⁄2 673.00
100 20 40 LC2040B1100 24 143⁄8 4 549.00 — — — — —
100 24 40 LC2440B1100 24 143⁄8 4 699.00 — — — — —
100 30 40 LC3040B1100 30 143⁄8 4 768.00 — — — — —
150 16 32 LC1632B1150 24 143⁄8 4 889.00 — — — — —
150 20 40 LC2040B1150 30 143⁄8 4 990.00 LW2040B1150 29 141⁄4 41⁄2 1154.00
150 24 40 LC2440B1150 30 143⁄8 4 1040.00 — — — — —
150 30 40 LC3040B1150 36 143⁄8 4 1116.00 — — — — —
200 12 24 — — — — — LW1224B1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2 966.00
200 16 32 LC1632B1200 30 143⁄8 4 889.00 — — — — —
200 20 40 LC2040B1200 30 143⁄8 4 990.00 LW2040B1200 29 141⁄4 41⁄2 1154.00
200 24 40 LC2440B1200 30 143⁄8 4 1040.00 — — — — —
200 30 40 LC3040B1200 36 143⁄8 4 1210.00 LW3040B1200 38 141⁄4 41⁄2 1465.00
200 40 40 LC4040B1200 39 143⁄8 4 1403.00 LW4040B1200 38 141⁄4 41⁄2 1680.00
Copper Bus�
Amps No. of Max. Indoor Type 1
 Dimensions� List
Max. Spaces Circuit Catalog Number Height Width Depth Price $
100 20 40 LC2040B1100CU 24 143⁄8 4 584.00
200 20 40 LC2040B1200CU 30 143⁄8 4 1050.00
200 30 40 LC3040B1200CU 36 143⁄8 4 1280.00
200 40 40 LC4040B1200CU 39 143⁄8 4 1486.00
400 30 40 LC330SS�
 47 20 6 2820.00
400 42 42 LC442SS� 58 20 6 6483.00